# CH \$40.00 513534

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennis Holdings Limited		02/22/2017	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dennis IP Limited	
Street Address:	9-11 KINGLY STREET	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1B 5PN	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5135343	MONKEY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY SABARRA

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Sabarra /NES/	
CICNATURE: /NEC/	
SIGNATURE: //NES/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/31/2019	

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0432

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0433

**RECORDED: 05/31/2019**